



\$~Suppl.-22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P. (C) 1720/2021 & CM APPLs. 4963-4965/2021

EX CPL MADAN KUMAR SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh and Mr. Abhijeet
Kr. Pandey, Advocates.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **10.02.2021**

The parties are directed to file their written submissions not exceeding five pages each within four weeks with regard to maintainability of the writ petition as well as the jurisdiction of this Court to entertain the petition challenging the orders passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal. The judgment(s) relied upon by the counsel should also be annexed and the relevant portion(s) thereof shall be highlighted.

List the matter along with W.P. (C) 8171/2020 and other connected matters on 14th April, 2021.

MANMOHAN, J

ASHA MENON, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2021/js