



\$~A-10,11, 12, 14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P. (C) 1239/2020

COL B VENKAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Indra Sen Singh and Ms.
Kirtika Chhatwal, Advocates

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwali, CGSC

+ W.P. (C) 8171/2020

AMAR SINGH EX NB SUB & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Indra Sen Singh and Ms.
Kirtika Chhatwal, Advocates

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar
CGSC with Ms. Kinjal Shrivastava
and Ms. Bushra Kazim, Advocates

+ W.P. (C) 9627/2020

COL MUKUL DEV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Manglik, Advocate

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar
CGSC with Ms. Kinjal Shrivastava
and Ms. Bushra Kazim, Advocates
Ms. Suparna Srivastav, CGSC with
Mr. Tushar Mathur, Advocate and
Mr. Amit Gupta, GP

+ W.P. (C) 813/2021, CM APPL. 2086/2021

IC-57742Y LT COL AJAY DOGRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Indra Sen Singh and Ms.
Kirtika Chhatwal, Advocates

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents



Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar
CGSC with Ms. Kinjal Shrivastava
and Ms. Bushra Kazim, Advocates

+ W.P. (C) 1720/2021, CM APPLs. 4963-65/2021
EX CPL MADAN KUMAR SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Varun Singh and Ms.
Alankriti Dwivedi, Advocates
Versus
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER
14.04.2021

%

These petitions have been heard by way of video conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P. (C) 8171/2020 and the counsel for the respondents state that they have filed their written submissions. However, the same are not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith.

List on 19th July, 2021.

The order be uploaded on the website forthwith. Copy of the order be also forwarded to the learned counsel through e-mail.

MANMOHAN, J

ASHA MENON, J

APRIL 14, 2021/ak