



\$~65, 67-76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 235/2022 & CM APPL.657/2022**

JWO RK JAISWAL EDN INSTR Petitioner

Through: Mr.Girindra Kumar Pathak,
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms.Amrita Prakash, Advocate.

67

+ **W.P.(C) 8171/2020**

AMAR SINGH EX NB SUB & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr.S.M. Dalal, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
Advocate with Ms.S.Bushra Kazim,
Advocate.

68

+ **W.P.(C) 9627/2020**

COL MUKUL DEV Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajiv Manglik, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
Advocate with Mr.Syed Husain Adil
Taqvi, Advocates.



69

+

W.P.(C) 1145/2021

EX AC ASHOK KUMAR DUBEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Randhir Singh Kalkal, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Virender Pratap Singh Charak,
Advocate with Ms.Shubhra Parashar,
Mr.Pushpender Singh Charak,
Mr.Kapil Gaur, Mr.Vaishnav Kirti
Singh, Mr.Shubham Ahujam,
Mr.Sanjay Singh Chauhan, Mr.Ram
Pal Singh Tomar, Mr.Gyanwardhan
Singh, Mr.Inderdeep Singh and
Mr.Vivek Nagar, Advocates.

70

+

W.P.(C) 1720/2021 & CM APPLs.4963-4964/2021

EX CPL MADAN KUMAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Varun Singh, Advocate with
Mr.Akshay Dev and Ms.Alankriti
Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
Advocate with Ms.S.Bushra Kazim
and Mr.Karan Chhibber, Advocates.



71

+

W.P.(C) 2513/2021

GP. CAPT. HARBAKSH SINGH MANIANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Naveen R.Nath, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Rahul Jain, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.G.D.Shanna, Advocate with
Mr.Shoumendra Mukharjee,
Advocate.

72

+

W.P.(C) 3402/2021 & CM APPL.10345/2021

GP CAPT BHUPINDER SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.P.K.Dhaka, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Dev P Bhardwaj, Advocate with
Mr.Mohit Bhardwaj, Advocate.

73

+

W.P.(C) 6483/2021 & CM APPL.20367/2021

WING COMMANDER SHYAM NAITHANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Advocate with
Mr.H.S. Tiwari, Mr. Anshuman
Mehrotra, Mr. Harsh Dhankar,
Mr. Nikunj Arora, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents



Through: Mr.Vikram Jetly, Advocate.
Mr. Jatin Puniyani, Advocate.

74

+ **W.P.(C) 9846/2021 & CM APPL.30324/2021**

735458 SGT JITENDRA SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manoj Kumar Gupta, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajesh Kumar Das, Advocate for
R-1.
Mr.Anshuman, Advocate.

75

+ **W.P.(C) 5273/2021 & CM APPLs.16227/2021 and 18656/2021**

WG CDR VIDHU SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankur Chhibber, Advocate with
Mr.H.S. Tiwari, Mr. Anshuman
Mehrotra, Mr. Harsh Dhankar,
Mr. Nikunj Arora, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
Advocate with Mr.Syed Husain Adil
Taqvi, Advocates.

76

+ **W.P.(C) 13013/2021 & CM APPL.2828/2022**

GP CAPT D VISWANATH Petitioner

Through: Mr.Deepak Bansal, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Abhishek Singh, Advocate.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

19.01.2022

The hearing has been done by way of video conferencing.

Heard in part.

List on 1st February, 2022 at 3:30 pm.

MANMOHAN, J

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 19, 2022

AS