



\$~12, 16 to 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1720/2021

EX CPL MADAN KUMAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Abhijeet
Kumar Pandey, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Ms. S. Bushra Kazim,
Mr. Srish Kr. Mishra, Mr. Sagar
Mehlawat, Advocates for UOI

16

+ W.P.(C) 9846/2021

735458 SGT JITENDRA SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Kr. Gupta, Mr. P. M.
Tiwari, Mr. K. Tiwari, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajendra Sahu, Sr. Panel Counsel
with Mr. V. K. Dixit, Advocates for
UOI

17

+ W.P.(C) 5273/2021

WG CDR VIDHU SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Ms. S. Bushra Kazim,
Mr. Srish Kr. Mishra, Mr. Sagar
Mehlawat, Advocates for UOI

W.P.(C) 1720/2021

page 1 of 3



18

+

W.P.(C) 8171/2020

AMAR SINGH EX NB SUB & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. S. M. Dalal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Ms. S. Bushra Kazim,
Mr. Srish Kr. Mishra, Mr. Sagar
Mehlawat, Advocates for UOI

19

+

W.P.(C) 9627/2020

COL MUKUL DEV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. M. Dalal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Apoorv Kurup, CGSC with Ms.
Nidhi Mittal, Mr. Ojaswa Pathak,
Advocates for R-1/UOI

20

+

W.P.(C) 13013/2021

GP CAPT D VISWANATH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Bansal, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sushil Raaja, Sr. Panel Counsel
for UOI

W.P.(C) 1720/2021

page 2 of 3



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
13.05.2022

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respective respondents and seek time to file the counter affidavit.
3. Let needful be done within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. Renotify on 05.12.2022.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MAY 13, 2022/j

W.P.(C) 1720/2021

page 3 of 3