



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1720/2021**

EX CPL MADAN KUMAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Varun Singh, Ms. Alankriti
Devedi and Mr. Himanshu Yadav,
Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra,
Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday and
Mr. Krishnan V., Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

21.02.2024

%

It is already 4:30 PM.

Re-notify on April 30, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024/akr