



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1720/2021**

EX CPL MADAN KUMAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Varun Singh, Ms. Alankriti and
Ms. Smriti Wadhwa, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar,
CGSC with Mr. Srish Kumar Mishra,
Mr. Alexander Mathai Paikaday, Mr.
Lakshay Gunawat and Mr. Krishnan
V, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

30.04.2024

%

1. Written submissions filed by the petitioner and counter affidavit filed by the respondents are lying under objection. Counsels are directed to remove the objection and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. List on August 13, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 30, 2024/ *p*