



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1720/2021

EX CPL MADAN KUMAR SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with
Ms. Ayushi Srivastava & Mr.
Ayush Janwar, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **07.01.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has been recently engaged to represent the respondents in the petition. He requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, relist on 01st May, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

JANUARY 7, 2025/ab/fs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any