



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1720/2021 & CM APPL. 26076/25**
EX CPL MADAN KUMAR SINGHPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with
Mr. Himanshu Bidhuri, Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava and Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Advs. for
UOI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
01.05.2025

As the Court is sitting today only till 3 pm, re-notify 24 July
2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MAY 1, 2025
gs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any