



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1720/2021 & CM APPL. 26076/2025**

EX CPL MADAN KUMAR SINGHPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **24.07.2025**

1. The petitioner challenges his discharge from service.
2. List for disposal on 24 November 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

JULY 24, 2025/AT