



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1720/2021 & CM APPL. 26076/2025**
EX CPL MADAN KUMAR SINGHPetitioner
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with
Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, GP, Mr. Ayush
Tanwar, Mr. Arpan Narwal and Mr.
Kushagra Malik, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
24.11.2025

1. As it is now 5.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 16 January 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/AR