



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1720/2021CM APPL. 26076/2025**
EX CPL MADAN KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Alankriti Dwivedi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, GP, Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Mr. Arpan Narwal and Mr. Kushagra Malik, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.

List on 28.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 16, 2026

tg