



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010451682021

+ **W.P.(C) 1720/2021 & CM APPL. 26076/2025**

EX CPL MADAN KUMAR SINGHPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC, Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava, Mr. Arpan Narwal, Mr.
Kushagra Malik and Mr. Ujjwal
Tyagi, Advocates for R-UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

18.08.2026

List on 5th November, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 18, 2026/ay